Mount Vernon Illinois Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses

13445 N. Dartmouth Lane Mount Vernon, Illinois 62864

May 12, 2021

Resolution

We, the Mount Vernon, Illinois Congregation, resolve to increase our donation of \$8.50 per publisher to \$10.20 per publisher each month to the worldwide work. This amounts to \$500.00 per month.

The monthly donation will be made from congregation funds, which are obtained by means of contributions made to the local congregation.

We also resolve to send a one-time donation of \$4000.00 to the worldwide work.

Those in Favor ____29____

Those Opposed __0___

John Thomas Secretary

Frederick Young Coordinator of the Body of Elders

(scroll down)

Mount Vernon Illinois Congregation of Jehovah's Witnesses

13445 N. Dartmouth Lane Mount Vernon, Illinois 62864

August 10, 2021

Resolution

We, the Mount Vernon, Illinois Congregation, resolve to donate \$10.20 per publisher each month to the worldwide work for the 2022 service year. This amounts to \$499.80 per month.

The monthly donation will be made from congregation funds, which are obtained by means of contributions made to the local congregation.

Those in Favor _____

Those Opposed _____

John Thomas Secretary

Frederick Young Coordinator of the Body of Elders